# PPCC Advisors, Committees and Liaisons - appointed as of July 2024

#### Advisors:

Legal – Rob Weber (subject to Board approval)

Youth – deferred to August PPCC meeting (subject to Board approval)

Education – Allison Holdorff

Emergency Preparedness - K. C. Soll

Parks - Mike Skinner

Technology – Ramis Sadrieh

Transportation - Lou Kamer

## **Committees:**

**Executive Committee** 

Sue Kohl, President

Quentin Fleming, Vice-President

Jenny Li, Treasurer

Beth Holden-Garland, Secretary

Maryam Zar, Chair Emeritus

Chris Spitz, At-large Rep (Elected Rep seat)

John Padden, PRIDE/Business Rep (Organizational Rep seat)

#### **Election Committee**

Maryam Zar, Chair

Quentin Fleming

Cindy Kirven

Courtney Macker

Lee Anne Sanderson

Land Use Committee (LUC)

Chris Spitz, Chair

James Alexakis

Steve Cron

Michael Edlen

**Howard Robinson** 

Joanna Spak

Sue Kohl (ex officio/non-voting)

Richard Blumenberg, AIA (advisor/non-voting)

**Note:** Required committees such as the Three Chairs Committee and Nomination Committee will be appointed in due course. The Bylaws Committee and any additional ad hoc committees may also be appointed later, at the President's discretion. The former Potrero Canyon Oversight Committee (PCOC) is not reappointed; Potrero matters will continue to be monitored and reported; see the Potrero Canyon tab, now under "Resources" on the PPCC website, at <a href="https://pacpalicc.org/index.php/potrero-canyon/">https://pacpalicc.org/index.php/potrero-canyon/</a>.

## Liaisons:

Westside Regional Alliance of Councils (WRAC)

WRAC Board – Primary Chris Spitz (WRAC Vice-Chair); 1<sup>st</sup> Alternate Quentin Fleming; 2<sup>nd</sup> Alternate Sue Kohl

WRAC Homelessness Committee – Primary Cindi Young; 1<sup>st</sup> Alternate Chris Spitz (Cmtee Vice-Chair); 2<sup>nd</sup> Alternate Maryam Zar

WRAC Land Use & Planning Committee – Primary Maryam Zar (Cmtee Chair); Alternate Joanna Spak

WRAC Mobility & Transportation Committee - Primary Steve Lantz; Alternate Lou Kamer

PCH Task Force - Lou Kamer

Community-Police Advisory Board (C-PAB) – Kimberly Bloom

Advisors' names/information: <a href="https://pacpalicc.org/index.php/advisors/">https://pacpalicc.org/index.php/advisors/</a>

Committees' and Liaisons' names/information: <a href="https://pacpalicc.org/index.php/committees/">https://pacpalicc.org/index.php/committees/</a>